# OP \$40.00 30599

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enigma Manufacturing, Inc.		08/31/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wildcat Retro Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1931 Bay Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3059921	RARE THREADS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)999-2269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 999-2232

Email: mnolan@srclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mishawn L. Nolan

Address Line 1: 21550 Oxnard Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50081-G1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mishawn L.Nolan
Signature:	/MLN/
Date:	11/16/2010

900177507 TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0797 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0798

**Trademark Assignment** 

For good and valuable consideration received, Enigma Manufacturing, Inc., a California

corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and sets over absolutely unto Wildcat Retro

Brand, LLC, a California limited liability company, its successors and assigns

("Assignee"), all right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to

the trademark RARE THREADS and its United States trademark registration numbered

3059921, with the intent that such trademark and registration shall be fully vested in the

name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and from the 31st day of August,

2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment in the City of

Los Angeles, State of California.

"ASSIGNOR"

Enigma Manufacturing Inc.

a Catifornia corporation

Name:

Its:

346384

**RECORDED: 11/16/2010**